Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2055) ICE 05 10225200	U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings DDD 20070011)				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) NANCE SECTION	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
CONCAT, LTD. 10 15 02	Name: CHELATOR LLC			
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No.	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 3205 Northwood Drive, Building 5			
	City: Concord State: CA ZIP: 94520			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
☐ Other:	Additional names and addresses attached Yes X No			
Execution Date: 9/24/02 and 9/15/02				
Application number(s) or patent number(s).				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No(s): 10/008,765	B. Patent No(s):			
Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1			
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: M. Henry Heines	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00			
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor	☐ Enclosed			
San Francisco, California 94111-3834				
(415) 576-0200	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number: 20-1430			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the original document.				
$\sim 10^{1}$				
(In that the E OUT room				
M. Henry Heines Name of Person Signing Atty. Reg. No. 28,219 Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 2				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

10/17/2002 TDIAZ1

01 FC:8021

00000179 201430

40.00 CH

Town Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231/SF #1393995 v1

PATENT

REEL: 013381 FRAME: 0509

REASSIGNMENT AND CERTIFICATION

The undersigned represent that they are duly authorized representatives of CONCAT, LTD., the owner of the entire right, title and interest in United States Patent Application No. 10/008,765, filed November 30, 2001, by assignment from the inventors as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 29, 1997 on Reel 8622, Frame 0574. In accordance with the authority of the undersigned as representatives of CONCAT, LTD., and for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, on behalf of CONCAT, LTD., hereby assign, transfer and convey to CHELATOR LLC, whose official address is 3205 Northwood Drive, Building 5, Concord, California 94520, the entire right, title and interest in said patent and in any foreign counterparts thereof and any continuations, divisions, reissues or reexaminations thereof.

The undersigned, again as duly authorized representatives of CONCAT, LTD., certify that CONCAT, LTD., is, prior to the present Reassignment, indeed the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in United States Patent Application No. 10/008,765 by virtue of the assignment referred to above. The undersigned have reviewed all the documents in the chain of title of said patent and certify that, to the best of the undersigned's knowledge and belief, title to said patent at the time of the present Reassignment is in CONCAT, LTD.

The undersigned hereby declare that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true, and that all statements made herein on information and belief are believed to be true; and further, that these statements are made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment or both, under Section 1001, Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of said patent.

CONCAT, LTD.

Signed: Mux My My Ruth Winchell-Moyes	Date:	9/24/02			
Ruth Winchell-Moyes					
Title: President of Sialia Corporation, which is general manager of CONCAT, LTD.					
	-				
a	ρ	01,-100			
Signed: Joyna M.	<i>[</i> 491] Date:	9/15/02			
Signed: Bryna Whochell Ross					
Title: Secretary of Sialia Corporation, which is general manager of CONCAT, LTD.					

SF 1385672 v1

PATENT REEL: 013381 FRAME: 0510

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	Recordation Form Cover Sheet PATENTS ONLY		U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	▼ ▼	▼ ▼	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of I 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached origing. 2. Name and address of records.		
		2. Name and address of t	eceiving party(les)	
CONCAT, LTD.		Name: <u>CHELATOR LI</u>	LC	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? 3. Nature of conveyance:	Yes 🛭 No.		dedhead Die Die Die	
	Merger	Street Address: 3205 M	Northwood Drive, Building 5	
	_	City: Concord	State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>94520</u>	
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
☐ Other:		Additional names and add	resses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Execution Date: <u>9/24/02 and 9/15/02</u>				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	s).			
If this document is being filed together with	th a new application, the	e execution date of the appl	ication is:	
A. Patent Application No(s): 10/008,76	85	B. Patent No(s):		
7. Tatent Application (10(3): 10/000,70		b. 1 atent 140(3).		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom cor	rrespondence	6. Total number of applica	ations and patents involved 1	
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: M. Henry Heines	ID ODEWILL D	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)):\$ <u>40.00</u>	
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AN Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor		☐ Enclosed		
San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200				
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit account number	er: 20-1430	
		/Attach dualizate conv. of this	page if paying by deposit account)	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this	page ii paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the original document.				
$\sim 1 \sim 1$				
(1/2 holl the Cor 2002				
M. Henry Heines Name of Person Signing	- 41/11/19	ignature	Date	
Atty. Reg. No. 28,219	< (3	ignaturo	Dato	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 2				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231/SF #1393995 v1

REEL: 013381 FRAME: 0511

PATENT

RECORDED: 10/15/2002